05-01-2003

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:4521

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10243	5801					
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rainbow Acquisition Corp.  4-30-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Pentair Pool Prodcuts, Inc. Internal					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership					
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 04/21/2003	Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)ttached Yes  No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:Thomas P. Schiller Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\ 40.00\\ \bigverightarrow\ \text{Enclosed}\ \bigverightarrow\ Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts any fees not covered by the covered by					
Street Address: Peame & Gordon LLP 526 Superior Avenue East, Suite 1200	enclosed check.  8. Deposit account number:  16-0820, Order No. 33754					
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-1484	EC					
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE S S					
,	ignature Date  2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4/25/2003					
LINELLER 00000182 7368533 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments						

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0359** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAINBOW ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation of the state of North Carolina, has adopted, used and is using the mark LIFEGARD, upon which an application for registration, Serail No. 75/686,593, was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on April 19, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Pentair Pool Products, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RAINBOW ACQUISITION CORP. does hereby assign unto the said PENTAIR POOL PRODUCTS, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application thereof, Serial No. 75/686,593.

				Dir	
Dato	A a to	1 21	· 2442	Der	. (/

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO | ss COUNTY OF CLERMONT:

The above named <u>Kevan Langner</u>, known to me, appeared before me this  $\frac{2/3+}{2}$  day of  $\frac{2003}{2}$ , 2003, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mary Son Curee Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

MARY LOU CUREE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0360